TCST110. up to TCST230.
TELEFUNKEN Semiconductors
Rev. A4, 16-Apr-98
1 (8)
Transmissive Optical Sensor with Phototransistor Output
Description
This device has a compact construction where the
emitting-light sources and the detectors are located face-

� 3 different apertures
� CTR selected in groups (regarding fourth number of
type designation)
Pin Connection
+
+
95 10796
7.6
0.3”
E
D
Order Instruction
Part Number Resolution (mm) Aperture (mm)
TCST1103 A)
0 6 1
TCST2103 B) 0.6 1
TCST1202 A)
0 4 0 5
TCST2202 B) 0.4 0.5
TCST1300 A)
0 2 0 25
TCST2300 B) 0.2 0.25
TCST110. up to TCST230.
TELEFUNKEN Semiconductors
Rev. A4, 16-Apr-98
2 (8)
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Input (Emitter)
Parameters Test Conditions Symbol Value Unit
Reverse voltage VR 6 V
Forward current IF 60 mA
Forward surge current tp ≤ 10 �s IFSM 3 A
Power dissipation Tamb ≤ 25°C PV 100 mW
Junction temperature Tj 100 °C
Output (Detector)
Parameters Test Conditions Symbol Value Unit
Collector emitter voltage VCEO 70 V
Emitter collector voltage VECO 7 V
Collector current IC 100 mA
Collector peak current tp/T = 0.5, tp ≤ 10 ms ICM 200 mA
Power dissipation Tamb ≤ 25°C Pv 150 mW
Junction temperature Tj 100 °C
Coupler
Parameters Test Conditions Symbol Value Unit
Total power dissipation Tamb ≤ 25°C Ptot 250 mW
Operating temperature range Tamb –55 to +85 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg –55 to +100 °C
Soldering temperature 2 mm from case, t ≤ 5 s Tsd 260 °W
TCST110. up to TCST230.
TELEFUNKEN Semiconductors
Rev. A4, 16-Apr-98
3 (8)
Electrical Characteristics
Tamb = 25°C
Input (Emitter)
Parameters Test Conditions Type Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Forward voltage IF = 60 mA VF 1.25 1.6 V
Junction
capacitance
VR = 0,
f = 1 MHz
Cj 50 pF
Output (Detector)
Parameters Test Conditions Type Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Collector emitter
voltage
IC = 1 mA VCEO 70 V
Emitter collector
voltage
IE = 10 �A VECO 7 V
Collector dark
current
VCE = 25 V,